General Description
The MAX1906 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a complete, fully
assembled and tested circuit board that is used to eval-
uate the MAX1906 lithium-ion (Li+) battery-pack protec-
tor. The MAX1906 EV kit protects the battery pack by
blowing an on-board fuse when any individual cell in
the battery pack exceeds the overvoltage protection
threshold. The MAX1906 EV kit is designed to evaluate

(6-pin SuperSOT™)
Fairchild FDC633N
Ordering Information
19-2483; Rev 0; 6/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1906EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 16 QFN, 5mm x 5mm
Selector Guide
PART
NO. OF CELLS / BATTERY
PACK
MAX1906XEGE* 4
MAX1906VEGE 3
MAX1906SEGE 2
*Installed on the EV kit.
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX WEBSITE
Fairchild 888-522-5372 Local representative www.fairchildsemi.com
Sony 81-3-3279-0448 81-3-5255-8448 www.sccj.co.jp/html_e/
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 847-925-0899 www.t-yuden.com
TDK 847-803-6100 847-390-4405 www.component.tdk.com
Component Suppliers
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1906 when contacting the manufacturers.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1 1 10Ω ±5% resistor (0603)
R2, R3, R4 3 1kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R5 1 560Ω ±5% resistor (2512)